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WYGONSKI, JONATHAN
CARPENTER LIPPS & LELAND L.L.P.
280 NORTH HIGH STREET, SUITE 1300

PARTY OF RECORD
ARMSTRONG & OKEY, INC.

COLUMBUS,OHIO 43215
Phone:6143654124
Email;WYGONSKI@CARPENTERLlPPS.COM

*Bingham, Deb J. Ms.
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel
65 East State Street, 7th Floor

222 EAST TOWN STREET
2ND FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215-5201
Phone:614-224-9481
Fax;614-224-5724

COLUMBUS,OHIO 43215
Phone:614-224-9481

*Noward, Alana M. Ms.
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel
65 East State Street
Suite 700
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)466-7964
Email:alana.noward@occ.ohio.gov

ATTORNEY
GIBSON, KAREN SUE ATTORNEY 
ARMSTRONG & OKEY, INC.
222 EAST TOWN STREET

Columbus,OH 43215-4203
Phone:614-466-1311
Fax:614-466-9475 
Emaihdebra.bingham@occ.ohio.gov
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none

none

none

none

none

none *Gladman, Michael R. 
Jones Day
325 John H. McConnell Blvd.
Suite 600
Columbus,OH 43215

*Goyal, Shalini B. Mrs. 
Jones Day
325 John H. McConnell Blvd.
Suite 600
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-281-3825
Email:sgoyal@jonesday.com

*Rinebolt, David C Mr.
Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy
186 South Front Street
Suite 301
Columbus,OH 43215-4766
Phone:(614) 975-8692
Email:drinebolt@opae.org

WILLIS, MAUREEN R
65 EAST STATE STREET, 7TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS ,OH 43215-4203
Phone:614-466-9567
Email:MAUREEN.WILLIS@OCC.OHIO.GOV

*Keaney, Mark T.
Benesch, Friedlander, Coplan & Aronoff LLP
41 S High Street Ste 2600
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(6I4) 223-9369
Fax:(614)223-9330
Email:mkeaney@beneschlaw.com

*Naeder, Kimberly M. Mrs.
Office of Ohio Attorney General
30 East Broad Street
26th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4397
Fax:866-483-1098
Email:kimberly.naeder@ohioattomeygeneral.gov



none

none

none

none

none

DENGLER, MARGARET M
JONES DAY
325 JOHN H MCCONNELL BLVD STE 600

*Rothermich, Lauren Miss 
Daymark Energy Advisors 
370 Main Street

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 469-3939
Fax:(614) 461-4198
Email;MDENGLER@JONESDAY.COM

*Orahood, Teresa 
Bricker & Eckler LLP 
100 South Third Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-591-5486
Email:MMCDONNELL@DICKINSONWRIGHT.COM

*McDonnell, Matthew C. Mr. 
Dickinson Wright, PLLC
180 E BROAD ST STE 3400

Phone:614-281-3865
Fax:614-461-4198 
Email:mrgladman@jonesday.com

Worcester,MA 01608
Phone;(617)778-5515 
Email:Lrothennich@daymarkea.com

Columbus,OH 43215-4291
Phone:(614) 227-4821 
Fax:(614) 227-2390
Email:torahood@bricker.com

LEPPLA, MIRANDA R. ATTORNEY
XXXXXVORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND PEASE
LLPXXXXX
XXXXX52 EAST GAY STREETXXXXX
XXXXXNO LONGER AT THIS FIRMXXXXX
COLUMBUS,OHIO 43216-1008
Phone:614-464-5462
Fax:614-719-5146
Email:MRLEPPLA@VORYS.COM



none

none

none

none

none

none

MAINS, RACHAEL N. ATTORNEY
THE OHIO HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION 
100 S THIRD ST

*Doringo, Ryan A. 
Jones Day
901 Lakeside Avenue E

*Dove, Robert Mr.
KEGLER BROWN HILL RITTER CO LPA
65 ESTATE ST STE 1800

♦Williams, Jamie Ms.
Ohio Consumers' Counsel
65 East State Street, 7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215-4213
Phone:614-466-9547
Email:jamie.williams@occ.ohio.gov

FINNIGAN, JOHN ASST CONSUMERS' COUNSEL
OHIO CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL
65 E. STATE ST, 7th FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:(6I4) 466-9585

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4295
Phone:614-462-5443
Fax:614-464-2634
Email:RDOVE@KEGLERBROWN.COM

Cleveland,OH 44114-1190 
Phone:(216) 586-3939
Fax:(216) 579-0212
Email:radoringo@jonesday.com

COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Email:rmains@bricker.com

KELTER, ROBERT ATTORNEY AT LAW
ENVIRONMENTAL LAW & POLICY CENTER
35 EAST WACKER DRIVE
SUITE 1600
CHICAGO ,IL 60601-2206
Phone:312-795-3734
Fax:312-795-3730
Email:RKELTER@ELPC.ORG



Email:JOHN.FINNIGAN@OCC.OHIO. GOV

none

none

none

none

none

none

CHICAGO,IL 60601
Phone:(312) 795-3718
EmailiRL AZER@ELPC.ORG

*Chilcote, Heather A.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

LAZER, REBECCA LEGAL ASSISTANT
ENVIRONMENTAL LAW & POLICY CENTER
35 E WACKER DR STE 1600

*Bojko, Kimberly W. Mrs. 
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 North High Street
280 Plaza Suite 1300
Columbus ,OH 43215 
Phone:614-365-4100 
Fax:614-365-9145 
Email:bojko@carpenterlipps.com

*Fischer, Mary E. Ms.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 E. Broad St.
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-6843
Email:mary.fischer@puco.ohio.gov

*Spencer, Ken Mr.
Armstrong & Okey, Inc.
222 East Town Street, 2nd Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-224-9481
Fax:614-224-5724 
Email:kspencer@aando.com

*Greene, Tracy J. Mrs.
Ohio Consumers’ Counsel
65 East State St.
7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-9547
Fax:614-466-8574
Email:tracy.greene@occ.ohio.gov



180 East Broad Street

none

none

none

none

none

*StafT, Docketing
Docketing
180 East Broad Street
11th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 ,
Phone:614-466-4095
Fax:614-466-0313
Email:docketing@puco.ohio.gov

*Weber, Janean R. Ms.
Environmental Law & Policy Center
21 West Broad Street
Sth Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-569-3827
Fax:614-569-3827
Email:jweber@elpc.org

*Pritchard, Matthew R. Mr.
McNees Wallace & Nurick
21 East State Street
17th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-719-2840
Fax:614-469-4653
Email:mpritchard@mcneeslaw.com

*Casto, Scott J Mr.
xxxxxxxxxxxFirstEnergy xxxxxx
76 S. Main St.
Akron,OH 44308
Phone:(330) 761-7835
Fax:(330) 384-3875
Email:scasto@fi rstenergycorp.com

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-0407
Email:heather.chilcote@puco.ohio.gov

*Kurtz, Michael L. Mr. 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 E. Seventh St,, 
Suite 1510



none

none

none

none

none

none

*Fleisher, Madeline Ms.
1580 Barrington Road
Upper Arlington,OH 43221 
Phone:857-636-0371
Email:mfleisher@dickinsonwright.com

*Lee, Corey Mr.
Jones Day
901 Lakeside Ave
Cleveland,OH 44114
Phone:216-586-7171 
Email:calee@jonesday.com

*Yip, Yvette L Ms.
Ohio Attorney General's Office - Public Utilities

*King, Kelli C.
PUCO
180 E. Broad St.
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-0461
EmaikKelli.King@puco.ohio.gov

*Lang, James F. Mr.
Calfee Halter & Griswold LLP
1200 Huntington Center
41 South High Street 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-621-1500 
Fax:214-241-0816
Ema i I :j lang@cal fee.com

Cincinnali,OH 45202
Phone:(513)421-2255
Fax:(513)421-2764
Email:mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com

*Dougherty, Trent A. Mr. 
Hubay Dougherty
P.O. Box 12460
Columbus,OH 43212
Phone:(614)330-6752
Emai I: tdougherty@theoec.org



none

none

NONE

INTERVENOR

ENVIRONMENTAL LAW & POLICY CENTER

PARTY OF RECORD
CITIZENS UTILITY BOARD OF OHIO

COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:312-673-6500 EXT.3742 
EmaiI:COX@ELPC.ORG

21 WEST BROAD STREET 
SUITE 800
COLUMBUS ,OH 43215-4189
Phone:614-488-3301

ATTORNEY
DOUGHERTY, TRENT A. 
HUBAY/DOUGHERTY
1391 GRANDVIEW AVE #12460
COLUMBUS,OH 43212
Phone:(614)330-6752
Email:TRENT@HUBAYDOUGHERTYCOM

OHIO CONSUMERS' COUNSEL
BRUCE WESTON
65 EAST STATE STREET, 7TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215

MICHAEL, WILLIAM
65 E STATE ST 7TH FL

1145 CHESAPEAKE AVE., SUITE I
COLUMBUS,OH 43212

COX, CAROLINE
ENVIRONMENTAL LAW & POLICY CENTER
21 W. BROAD ST., FLOOR 8

*Wilson, Ambrosia E. Mrs.
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel
65 East State Street, 7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215-4213
Phone:614-466-1292
Email:ambrosia.wilson@occ.ohio.gov

30 East Broad Street, 16th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4397
Fax:866-431-4694
Emaikyvelte.y ip@ohioattomeygeneral.gov

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4203
Phone:614-466-1291
EmaikWILLlAM.MICHAEL@OCC.OHIO.GOV



ENVIRONMENTAL LAW & POLICY CENTER

none

NONE

Email:DPARRAM@BRICKER.COM

NONE

NONE

OHIO HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION 
SEAN M. MCGLONE
155 E BROAD STREET, SUITE 301

OHIO PARTNERS FOR AFFORDABLE ENERGY
ROBERT DOVE
65 ESTATE ST., SUITE 1800

SEMPLE, CONNOR D.
OHIO CONSUMERS COUNSEL
65 E STATE ST 7TH FL

Ohio Energy Leadership Council (OELC), f/k/a Industrial 
Energy Users-Ohio

21 WEST BROAD STREET 
SUITE 800
COLUMBUS ,OH 43215-4189
Phone:614-488-3301

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-9565
EmaiLCONNOR.SEMPLE@OCC.OHIO.GOV

OHIO MANUFACTURERS' ASSOCIATION ENERGY
GROUP
KIMBERLY BOJKO
CARPENTER LIPPS & LELAND LLP
280 NORTH HIGH STREET, SUITE 1300
COLUMBUS ,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4100
Email:BOJKO@CARPENTERLIPPS.COM

PARRAM, DEVIN D. MR. 
BRICKER AND ECKLER LLP 
100 SOUTH THIRD STREET

*Weber, Janean R. Ms.
Environmental Law & Policy Center
21 West Broad Street
Sth Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-569-3827
Fax:614-569-3827
Emaihj weber@elpc.org

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-221-7614
Fax:614-221-4771
Email:SEAN.MCGLONE@OHIOHOSPITALS.ORG

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-227-8813

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4295
Phone:614-462-5443
Fax:614-464-2634
Email:RDOVE@KEGLERBROWN.COM



PARTY OF RECORD
ATTORNEY

NONE
76 S MAIN ST

PARTY OF RECORD
FIRSTENERGY CORP

AKRON ,OH 44308
Phone:330-384-5849


